

## ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1st Floor, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazaar, Guwahati - 781001 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238

CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238

Phone No: 0361-2739520/Fax: 0361-2739513; Website: www.aegcl.co.in



No. AEGCL/DGM/Bong/T&T Circle/T-1/2024/149

Dated: 01/01/2025

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

For & on behalf of The Managing Director, AEGCL, the Deputy General Manager, Bongaigaon T&T Circle, AEGCL, Dhaligaon, invites sealed tenders from reputed Contractors/Firms for Civil Works for the following work:

A) Basic details:

NIT No	AEGCL/DGM/Bong/T&T Circle/T-1/2024/149 dtd 01/01/2025  Renovation of Control Room Building at 132kV Dhaligaon GSS.  Civil Works.  O/o the Deputy General Manager, Bongaigaon T&T Circle, AEGCL, Dhaligaon.	
Name of work:		
Work type		
Inviting Authority:		
I)Designation: II) Address:	Deputy General Manager, Bongaigaon T&T Circle, AEGCL, Dhaligao	

B) Critical Dates:

Quotation Submission Start Date:	12:00 Hours of 02/01/2025	
Quotation End Date:	12:00 Hours of 22/01/2025	
Quotation Open Date:	14:00 Hours of 24/01/2025	

Interested bidders may kindly refer <a href="www.aegcl.co.in">www.aegcl.co.in</a> and <a href="https://sppp.assam.gov.in">https://sppp.assam.gov.in</a> for detailed Bid Document. The undersigned on behalf of AEGCL reserves the right to withdraw the NIT, accept or reject any or all tender papers or to split the work among different contractors without assigning any reason thereof and he is not bound to accept the lowest value of the tender.

Note: In case of holiday, bid opening/submission will be on the next working day.

Deputy Coneral Mauager Bongaigaon T&T Circle AEGCL, Dhaligaon

0101/2

Memo No. AEGCL/DGM/Bong/T&T Circle/T-3/2024/ Copy to:

dated:

- 1. The CGM (O&M), LAR, AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazaar, Ghy-01 for favour of his kind information.
- 2. The General Manager, LA Zone & Safety, AEGCL, Narengi, for favour of kind information.
- The DGM(IT), AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati 1 for publication of the NIT in the official website of AEGCL.
- 4. The PR Cell, AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati 1 for publication of the NIT in reputed local daily newspaper.
- 5. The AGM, 132 kV GSS, AEGCL, Dhaligaon for his information.

y. General Manager

Office: Office of the DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER, BONGAIGAON T&T CIRCLE, AEGCL, Phaligaon, Chirang, Assam. Pin -783385, E-mail: dgmttc.bongaigaon@aegcl.co.in